
 

1 | P a g e  

 

n 

 
 

 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

For 

 

BIOLOGICAL SAFETY CABINET CLASS-

IIA2 (MODEL BSC-1100IIA2-X)at Presidency 

University, Kolkata 

     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2 | P a g e  

 

TENDER NOTICE 

 
Tender Notice No: PU/Tender/ 20-21/ BSL II /SBT/1                  Dated: 24-12-2020 

 

BIOLOGICAL SAFETY CABINET CLASS-IIA2 MODEL BSC-1100IIA2-X at Presidency 

University, Kolkata  
 

Sealed quotations are invited from the Enlisted Vendors of the University orfrom the reputed, bonafide and 

resourceful vendors / agencies for “BIOLOGICAL SAFETY CABINET CLASS-IIA2 MODEL 

BSC-1100IIA2-X at Presidency University, Kolkata subject to the following terms and conditions. The 

quotations must be submitted to Dr. Avishek Banik, School of Biotechnology, Presidency University, Canal Bank 

Road, DG Block, Action Area 1D, Newtown, Kolkata-700156, West Bengal, India. 
 
Last date & time for submission of quotation is 11.01.2021 up to 3.00 P.M. 

Date & time for opening of quotation is 12.01.2021 at 3.30 P.M. 

Consignment in details: 

Sl. 

No. 
Particulars Brand/Make 

Approximate 

Quantity 

1 

BIOLOGICAL SAFETY CABINET CLASS-IIA2 MODEL BSC-1100IIA2-X  

 

 

 

 

BIOBASE 

BIOTECH 

(JINAN) 

CO., LTD 

1 

 

Technical specification 

Internal Size (W*D*H):  900*600*660mm 

External Size(W*D*H) : 1100*750*2250nm 

Tested Opening : Safety Height ≤ 200mm 

Max Opening : 420 mm (17”) 

Inflow Velocity : 0.53± 0.025m/s 

Downflow Velocity : 0.33±0.025m/s 

HEPAFilter : Two, 99.999% efficient at 0.3um. Filter life indicator 

Front Window : Motorized. Two-layer laminated toughened glass 

≥5mm.AntiUV 

Noise : EN 12469 ≤58 db/NSF49 ≤61db 

UV Lamp : 30W*1, UV Timer, UV life indicator, emission of 253.7 

nanometres for most efficient decontamination 

Fluorescent Lamp : 21 W*2 

Illumination : ≥1000Lux 

Consumption : 800W 

Waterproof Sockets : Two, total loads of two sockets: 500w 

Display : LCD display: exhaust filter and down flow filter pressure, filter &UV 

lamp working time , inflow and down flow velocity, filter life, humidity and 

temperature, system working time etc. 

Control System : Microprocessor 

Airflow System : 70% Air Recirculation, 30% Air Exhaust 

Visual and audio alarm: Filter replacement, window over height, abnormal air flow 

velocity. 



 

3 | P a g e  

 

Material : Work Zone: 304 stainless steel 

Main Body: Cold-rolled steel with anti-bacteria powder coating. 

Work Surface Height : 750mm 

 

Caster : Universal caster with brake and levelling feet 

Power Supply : 110/220v±10%, 60/50Hz 

Standard Accessory : Fluorescent Lamp, UV lamp*2, Base stand, Remote control, 

Foot switch, Drain valve, Waterproof sockets*2 

Motorized Front Window 

Time Reserve Function 

HEPA Filter life & UV Life Indicator 

Automatic air speed adjustable with filter block 

Work area surrounded by negative pressure; it can ensure maximizing safety in 

work area 

Audio & Visual alarm (Filter replacement, Window over height, abnormal Air 

flow velocity etc). 

Most accessories should be standard. 

Remote Control. All functions should be realized with it, making the operation 

much easier & more Convenient. 

Foot Switch. Adjust front window height by foot during experiment, to avoid 

airflow Turbulence cause by arm movement. 

Interlock Function: UV lamp and front window; UV lamp and blower, fluorescent 

lamp; Blower and front window. 

CE Certified 

 

Note:  Please make sure to mention unit price for the item that should be inclusive of all taxes, duties and 

other charges as stated in point no.3 below. 

 

Sd/- 

Registrar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

4 | P a g e  

 

Terms & conditions of the Quotation:- 

1. The bidder must be GST-Registered (photocopy of the GST Registration Certificate to be provided 

along with the quotation). Quotations of the unregistered dealers would be summarily rejected. 

2.  The quotations should be made by the vendors in their original letterheads clearly indicating the 

aforesaid goods/articles in details. 

3.  Price quoted should be inclusive of GST, installation, commissioning and delivery charges up to 

Presidency University. 

4.  Rate and amount of GST is to be specified in the quotation. 

5. DSIR Certificate would be provided to the L-1 Vendor against Proforma Invoice, if necessary, for 

the purpose of exemption of Customs duty / GST as per the extant Rules and Notifications. 

6. Party is requested to keep in touch with Dr. Avishek Banik, School of Biotechnology,  Presidency 

University, Canal Bank Road, DG Block, Action Area 1D, Newtown, Kolkata-700156, West Bengal, 

India,before quoting the rate for better knowledge of specification, quality and urgency of the material, 

etc.   

7. Validity of the quotation will be at least 3(three) months from the closing date of the enquiry. 

8.  Sample must be attached with quotation in all possible cases. 

9. Our enquiry no/ Tender Notice no. and date& name of the item quoted in block letter must be quoted on 

all correspondences and those should be duly signed and seal. 

10. Bidders must arrange to supply the materials within the stipulated time mentioned in the purchase order. 

This delivery time must be strictly adhered to. Failure to supply within the specified time will lead to 

cancellation of the order without notice and forfeiture of EMD. 

11. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation in part or full without assigning any 

reason thereto. 

12. EMD: Interest free Earnest Money Deposit (refundable) of Rs. 3,000.00 (Three Thousand) only.  

The Tenderers shall deposit EMD in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of 

Presidency University, payable at Kolkata.The EMD shall be refundable in the case of the 

unsuccessful bidders. However, the EMD shall be released to the successful bidder after fulfilment of the 

terms and conditions of the Purchase Order. No interest is payable on such refund of the EMD. EMD 

shall be forfeited if the selected vendor accepts the supply order but is unable to execute the same within 

the scheduled time limit.  

13. Tender Fee – Bidders shall have to submit a tender fee of Rs.500/- (RupeesFive Hundred ) only 

towards tender fee (non-refundable) along with the tender. The tender fee shall be paidin the form of 

Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of Presidency University, payable at Kolkata.  

14. Tender without earnest money and tender fee in proper form will be rejected.     

15. Warranty must be mentioned in your offer for all the above items. 

16. In all cases of disputes, the decision of the University shall be final and binding on you. 



 

5 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

By order 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

6 | P a g e  

 

VENDOR DATA SHEET & DECLARATION 

1. Name of the Tenderer : 

2. Name of the Contact person: 

3. Full postal address : 

4. Email ID   : 

5. Telephone no.   : Office : 

Residence : 

Mobile : 

6. Vendor/Agency PAN No (attach scanned copy of PAN card). : 

7. Valid Trade Licence / ROC Certificate No.(attach copy of the certificates) 
8. GST Registration No. (attach scanned copy of GST Registration certificate) : 

9. IncomeTax Return for last Assessment Year 2019-20(attach attested copies)                           :    
10. Credentials/ scanned copies of the PurchaseOrders  [ preferably from the University / other Higher 

Educational Institutions ] 

11. EMD details : DD No._______________ Date_____________Bank _____________________Branch 

________________________Rs.3000/-  

12. Tender Fee details : DD No._______________ Date_____________Bank 

_____________________Branch ________________________Rs.500/-  

13. Any other information  : (Please furnish separate signed papers)  

DECLARATION 

 

1. I_________________________________, Son /Daughter of Sri 

____________________________________________, 

Proprietor/Partner/CEO/MD/Director/Authorized Signatory of M/s. _________________________________am 

competent to sign this declaration and execute this tender document. 

2. I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and hereby convey my 

acceptance of the same. 

3. The information/ documents furnished along with the above application are true and authentic to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

4. I/ we/ am are well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false information/ fabricated document would lead to 

rejection of my tender at any stage besides liabilities towards prosecution under appropriate law. 

5. Each page of the tender document and papers submitted by me / my organisation is authenticated, sealed and 

signed, and I take full responsibility for the entire documents submitted. 

6. I/ our firm / company  am / is   not currently debarred or blacklisted in  PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY, 

Kolkata or in any national / government organization or educational institute/university for any supplies, products 

or services. 

7. I/ our firm / company am / is /was /were not currently /previously involved in any corruption and fraudulent 

activities. 

 

_____________________________ 

Signature of the Authorized Person 

Date: ___________________ Full Name: _____________________ 

 

Place: __________________ Company Seal: __________________ 

 

 (Signature of Tenderer with Company’s seal) 

 

 



 

7 | P a g e  

 

PRICE BID  
(To be submitted in the Bidder's Official Letterhead) 

 

Tender Notice No. and date PU/Tender/ 20-21/ BSL II /SBT/1 Dated: 24-12-2020 

Vendor Name  

Contact Person  

Contact Number  

Email  

Address  

Date of Proposal  

 

 

Particulars Quantity  Rate (Rs) 

BIOLOGICAL SAFETY CABINET CLASS-

IIA2 MODEL BSC-1100IIA2-X 

(For details vide Tender Notice) 

1  

 

Note:  

1. The rate to be quoted should be all inclusive. No other charges / taxes would be considered. 
2. Rate of GST will have to be mentioned separately inyour Price Bid. 

 
 
 
 

 

Signature of the Bidder                                                                                                                     Date:   

 

Name: 
 
Designation 
 
Rubber Stamp 
 

 


